

Breakdown Of Orders (Nonconsolidated)

Shimizu Corporation

*Upper figure:orders and contracts (in millions of yen) , Lower figure:compared with the same period of the previous year (%)

		Total	Construction Business (orders)										Other Related Business (contracts)		
			Domestic Operations					Overseas Operations							
			Architectural Construction		Civil Engineering		Architectural Construction		Civil Engineering						
			Public Sector	Private Sector	Public Sector	Private Sector	Public Sector	Private Sector	Public Sector	Private Sector					
Y e a r	2008	1,322,408 -18.7	1,264,180 -18.6	1,217,052 -14.0	988,546 -19.5	61,106 -23.8	927,440 -19.2	228,505 21.8	124,080 58.6	104,425 -4.5	47,127 -65.9	45,361 -52.0	1,766 -95.9	58,228 -20.8	
	2007	1,627,034 9.1	1,553,489 9.3	1,415,420 10.7	1,227,785 10.2	80,174 86.5	1,147,611 7.1	187,635 14.0	78,239 44.5	109,395 -1.0	138,069 -3.1	94,512 -20.9	43,556 90.4	73,544 5.1	
	2006	1,491,092 9.0	1,421,099 7.4	1,278,673 5.5	1,114,039 8.8	42,990 -21.7	1,071,048 10.5	164,634 -12.6	54,152 -42.1	110,481 16.5	142,426 27.9	119,547 39.5	22,878 -10.7	69,993 58.3	
	2005	1,367,720 8.6	1,323,513 6.6	1,212,188 4.7	1,023,886 5.2	54,937 -37.1	968,948 9.4	188,302 2.0	93,502 -26.3	94,799 64.3	111,325 32.4	85,692 43.3	25,632 5.7	44,206 145.5	
Q u a r t e r	2009	1Q-2Q Apr-Sep	492,757 -32.2	484,541 -28.5	453,133 -28.2	364,982 -30.4	25,112 83.8	339,869 -33.4	88,151 -17.2	31,705 -39.5	56,446 4.3	31,407 -32.9	15,072 -64.8	16,335 303.4	8,216 -83.2
		2Q Jul-Sep	281,665 -24.1	276,373 -17.7	269,613 -15.0	228,507 -11.8	22,988 99.1	205,518 -17.0	41,107 -29.2	20,192 -26.2	20,915 -31.8	6,759 -63.9	2,587 -86.0	4,173 -	5,293 -84.9
	2008	1Q Apr-Jun	211,092 -40.7	208,168 -39.1	183,520 -41.5	136,475 -48.5	2,124 0.2	134,351 -48.9	47,044 -2.9	11,513 -54.0	35,531 51.5	24,648 -12.3	12,485 -48.5	12,162 217.0	2,923 -79.1
		4Q Jan-Mar	297,168 -47.1	292,899 -42.7	282,170 -39.7	209,910 -47.5	41,710 91.0	168,200 -55.5	72,259 5.5	46,226 53.2	26,034 -32.0	10,729 -75.1	4,335 -88.8	6,393 47.3	4,269 -91.5
	2008	3Q Oct-Dec	298,579 -12.5	293,624 -12.5	304,045 -1.9	254,303 1.3	5,732 -58.9	248,571 4.8	49,743 -15.2	25,488 -34.8	24,255 23.7	-10,421 -140.3	-1,744 -108.7	-8,676 -247.7	4,955 -12.9
		2Q Jul-Sep	370,888 8.3	335,859 2.0	317,135 14.9	259,103 7.4	11,545 -73.7	247,558 25.5	58,033 66.6	27,347 302.3	30,685 9.5	18,724 -64.7	18,512 -30.3	212 -99.2	35,029 163.9
	2007	1Q Apr-Jun	355,773 -6.8	341,798 -9.5	313,702 -13.2	265,230 -21.1	2,119 309.1	263,111 -21.6	48,470 88.9	25,019 -	23,451 -0.0	28,095 75.3	24,258 162.9	3,837 -43.6	13,975 226.4
		4Q Jan-Mar	561,284 22.2	510,985 23.6	467,937 23.5	399,474 26.5	21,834 114.2	377,640 23.5	68,464 8.7	30,166 26.5	38,297 -2.2	43,049 24.6	38,707 32.9	4,341 -20.0	50,298 9.9
	2007	3Q Oct-Dec	341,398 25.6	335,710 25.8	309,827 25.2	251,151 14.6	13,941 40.7	237,210 13.4	58,676 107.3	39,071 283.2	19,606 8.3	25,882 33.5	20,007 77.2	5,876 -27.4	5,689 9.1
		2Q Jul-Sep	342,431 -25.9	329,154 -27.8	276,043 -27.4	241,211 -27.4	43,881 123.5	197,330 -36.9	34,831 -27.3	6,797 -52.5	28,033 -16.6	53,112 -29.7	26,571 -61.3	26,541 278.1	13,276 107.5
	2006	1Q Apr-Jun	381,921 28.2	377,640 32.4	361,613 32.8	335,949 36.1	518 -84.1	335,431 37.7	25,664 1.0	2,205 -62.1	23,459 19.7	16,026 24.2	9,227 -12.6	6,798 190.0	4,281 -66.1
		4Q Jan-Mar	459,196 29.8	413,436 19.0	378,891 24.7	315,907 33.1	10,195 83.7	305,711 31.9	62,985 -5.3	23,842 -34.8	39,142 30.6	34,546 -20.9	29,121 -1.7	5,424 -61.4	45,760 625.7
	2006	3Q Oct-Dec	271,913 -3.6	266,787 -4.3	247,406 -2.8	219,100 -1.4	9,909 10.2	209,191 -1.9	28,305 -12.6	10,197 -46.5	18,108 36.2	19,381 -20.6	11,290 -43.7	8,091 85.6	5,216 1.6
		2Q Jul-Sep	462,186 19.6	455,700 28.5	380,103 13.5	332,176 14.5	19,632 -23.8	312,544 18.2	47,927 7.5	14,301 -20.5	33,626 26.5	75,597 279.9	68,578 319.7	7,019 97.2	6,397 -79.9
	2005	1Q Apr-Jun	297,797 -13.8	285,176 -16.7	272,273 -14.7	246,856 -10.0	3,254 -77.8	243,602 -6.1	25,417 -43.3	5,812 -70.8	19,605 -21.4	12,902 -44.7	10,558 -46.4	2,344 -35.7	12,620 324.5
		4Q Jan-Mar	353,865 8.5	347,558 8.9	303,872 5.5	237,346 14.2	5,551 -76.5	231,794 25.8	66,528 -16.9	36,554 -50.0	29,973 331.5	43,687 40.4	29,620 113.1	14,067 -18.3	6,306 -11.1
	2005	3Q Oct-Dec	282,096 -9.1	278,916 -9.7	254,504 -12.2	222,133 -14.9	8,993 -76.1	213,140 -4.6	32,371 12.7	19,074 6.3	13,297 17.4	24,411 32.4	20,052 35.7	4,359 18.9	3,180 114.4
		2Q Jul-Sep	386,419 6.6	354,673 -0.1	334,776 -0.3	290,213 0.6	25,761 76.3	264,452 -3.4	44,563 -6.2	17,979 -14.0	26,584 2.0	19,898 1.2	16,338 -16.0	3,560 -	31,747 330.0
	2005	1Q Apr-Jun	345,340 32.5	342,366 32.4	319,036 30.9	274,194 27.2	14,632 27.1	259,562 27.2	44,840 58.4	19,895 33.1	24,945 86.9	23,329 57.3	19,682 68.5	3,646 15.8	2,973 44.8